# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7945717

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VICKI L. DANIELS	04/07/2023
JOSEPH C. STEVEN	04/04/2023

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZIG THERAPEUTICS, INC.
Street Address:	880 WEST MONON GREEN BLVD., SUITE 101
City:	CARMEL
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46032

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	63326990
Application Number:	18130715

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (608)283-1709

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6082579521

**Email:** docket swolfe@boardmanclark.com

Correspondent Name: SHELDON L. WOLFE, BOARDMAN & CLARK LLP

Address Line 1: 1 S. PINCKNEY STREET, STE. 410
Address Line 4: MADISON, WISCONSIN 53703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43451-9, 13
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHELDON L. WOLFE
SIGNATURE:	/sheldon I wolfe/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2023

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment Form-43451-9 (A4862553x9DEB4)#page1.tif source=Assignment Form-43451-9 (A4862553x9DEB4)#page2.tif source=Assignment Form-43451-9 (A4862553x9DEB4)#page3.tif

PATENT 507898592 REEL: 063593 FRAME: 0239

PATENT: Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 43451-9

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Zig Therapeutics, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having his address at 880 West Monon Green Blvd. Suite 101, Carmel, IN 46032, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, we,

Vicki L. Daniels	Of	2529 Grafton Street, Carmel, IN 46032
Joseph C. Steven	Of	3375 S Highpointe Drive, New Berlin, WI 53151

hereby sell and assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest:

(1) in and to an invention entitled "MEDICATION STORAGE AND CLOSURE CONTAINER, MEDICATIO	N
DELIVERY STATION FOR DELIVERY OF MEDICATION FROM A REPLACEABLE PRE-FILLED MEDICATION	I STORAGE
AND CLOSURE CONTAINER, AUTOMATED AND ADAPTABLE REMOTE MEDICATION MANAGEMENT S	SYSTEM
INCLUDING A MEDICATION DELIVERY STATION, AND METHODS OF OPERATING AND/OR UTILIZING	THE
SAME" for which I/we have executed a PCT Patent Application and a United States Patent Non-pro	visional
Application both filed on April 4, 2023, which received Application No(s).	and
; and	

- (2) in and to an invention entitled "REMOTE MEDICATION MANAGEMENT FOR ADAPTABLE PRECISION DOSING" for which I/we previously filed United States Provisional Application No. 63/326,990 filed on April 4, 2022; and
- (3) in and to said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.

I/we authorize and request that any attorney associated with **PTO Customer No. 20455** may insert additional information identifying said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) after execution of this agreement.

I/we believe the named inventor(s) or joint inventor(s) to be the original inventor or original joint inventors of a claimed invention in the Application.

The Application is/was made or is/was authorized to be made by me/us.

I/we agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).

I/we hereby further agree that I/we shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

I/we hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.

PATENT: Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 43451-9

Signature: Vicki L. Daniels	Date: 4/9/2023
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	····
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	<del></del>
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIG	NING IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
INVENTOR 1  Vicki L. Daniels  Date:	417/2023
STATE OF INDIANA ) ) §§. COUNTY OF HAMILTON )	
This day of April, 2023, before me personally known as the individual who executed the fore executed the same of her own free will for the purposes the	onally came the above-named Vicki L. Daniels to me going assignment, who acknowledged to me that she trein set forth.
(Seal)	9~ c-
DERRICK ALFORD Notary Public - Seal Hamilton County - State of Indiana Commission Number NP0740793 My Commission Expires Apr 26, 2030 Page 2 of	(Notary Public) My Commission expires: 4/26/2030

Page 2 of 3

**PATENT** REEL: 063593 FRAME: 0241

PATENT: Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 43451-9

INVENTOR 2		
Signature:Jose	eph C. Steven	Date:
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:
-	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:
-	Printed Name of Witness	
	SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIG	GNING IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	ph C. Steven	: 4 APR ZOR3
STATE OF WISC	) §§.	
	day of April, 2023, before me person as the individual who executed the following of his own free will for the purposes the contract of his own free will for the purposes the contract of his own free will for the purposes the contract of his own free will for the purposes the contract of his own free will for the purposes the contract of his own free will for the purposes the contract of his own free will for the purposes the contract of his own free will for the purposes the contract of his own free will for the purposes the contract of his own free will feel will be a supplied to the contract of his own free will feel will be a supplied to the contract of his own free will feel will be a supplied to the contract of his own free will feel will be a supplied to the contract of his own free will feel will be a supplied to the contract of his own free will feel will be a supplied to the contract of his own free w	conally came the above-named <b>Joseph C. Steven</b> to me pregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he perein set forth.
(Seal)		(Notary Public) My Commission Expires
No	GARRETTSON tary Public of Wisconsin	My Commission expires: December 28, 2026

Page 3 of 3